OP \$40.00 2834965

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM711701

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dura-Line Corporation		03/02/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura-Line LLC	
Street Address:	11400 Parkside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37934	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834965	FUTUREPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net
Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain
Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7010.148488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Ziegler
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Ziegler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0480

900678903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Dura-Line Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300, Knoxville, Tennessee 37934, ("Assignor") is the sole owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,834,965 for the mark FUTUREPATH (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Dura-Line LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 11400 Parkside Drive, Suite 300, Knoxville, Tennessee 37934 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

Dura-Line Corporation

Date: March 2, 2022 By:

RECORDED: 03/02/2022

Name: Timothy A. Grimsley

Timothy Grimsley

Title: Vice President

Dura-Line LLC

Date: March 2, 2022 By: Timothy Trimsley

Name: Timothy A. Grimsley

Title: Vice President